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1930-1939 cont.

1938 cont.
1939
Bondholders
Interest Rates
Taxation.

1930-1939 cont.

Taxation
Taxation—Residence

Taxation—Income; Excess Profits

Taxation—Double: Austrié
Taxation—Double: Rumania
Taxation—Inheritance

1930-1939 cont.

Taxation—Inheritance cont.
Taxation—Italy

Lotteries

Coinage; Currency

Coinage; Currency—Exchange
Coinage; Currency—Exchange

Coinage; Currency—Exchange:
Coinage; Currency—Exchange:

Coinage; Currency—Exchange
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Reel 46
1930-1939 cont.

0001 Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange: 1935 cont.
0628 Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange: 1936 cont.

Reel 47
1930-1939 cont.

0001 Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange: 1936 cont.
0182 Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange: 1937
0656 Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange: 1938

Reel 48
1930-1939 cont.

0001 Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange: 1938 cont.
0402 Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange: 1939
0784 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1930

0840 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1931

Reel 49
1930-1939 cont.

0001 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1931 cont.
0202 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1932
0910 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1933

Reel 50
1930-1939 cont.

0001 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1933 cont.

0480 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1934

0508 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—Reichsbank Annual Reports: 1930 and 1931
0596 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1934

Reel 51
1930-1939 cont.

0001 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1935
0224 Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1936

15



0500
0572
0778
0946

Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1937
Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1938
Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—1939
Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—Interest; Discount

Reel 52

0001
0032

‘0122
0132
029
0294
0347
0362
0366
0485
0555
0558
0568
0685
0925
0936
0956

1930-1939 cont.

Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—Interest; Discount cont.
Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking—Liberia

Financial Conditions: Exchanges

Financial Conditions: Exchanges—Stock

Financial Conditions: Exchanges—Cotton

Lands

Lands: United States »

Intellectual and Industrial Property: Patents

Intellectual and Industrial Property: Trademarks; Trade Names
Intellectual and Industrial Property: Persia (Iran)

immigration ' ) :

Emigration

Emigration: U.S.S.R.

Emigration: Austria

Industrial Matters: National Socialist Control

Industrial Matters: Expositions; Exhibitions

Industrial Matters: Expositions; Exhibitions—Eastern Trade Fair
Industrial Matters: Expositions; Exhibitions—Agricultural Machinery
Industrial Matters: Expositions; Exhibitions—Animals; Furs

Reel 53

0262
0275
0286
0304
0307
0316
0329
0332
0352
0356

1930-1939 cont.

Agriculture

Agriculture: Soil; Properties; Tillage—Reclamation
Agriculture: Pests

Agriculture: Field Crops—Grains

Agriculture: Field Corps—Fibers: Cotton
Agriculture: Field Crops—Alkaloidal Plants: Tobacco
Agriculture: Garden Crops

Agriculture: Trees

Agriculture: Trees—Lumbering

Agriculture: Trees—Rubber

Animal Husbandry: Practice of Veterinary Medicine
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0375
0382
0384
0392
0428
0500
0505
0538
0763
0900
0904
0906
0923
0946
0992

Animal Husbandry: Domestic

Animals—Stock Raising: Sheep; Goats; \ 20l

Animal Husbandry: Wild Animals; Game Laws

Animal Husbandry: Domestic
Animal Husbandry: Fisheries
Mines; Mining; Mine Products
Mines; Mining; Mine Products
Mines; Mining; Mine Products
Mines; Mining; Mine Products
Mines; Mining; Mine Products
Mines; Mining; Mine Products
Engineering

Engineering: Marine
Engineering: Power—Water
Engineering: Power—Electric
Manufactures; Manufacturing

Reel 54

0001
0014
0022
0125
0134
0237
0268
0296
0317
0369
0533
0600
0606
0613
0634
0649
0661
0674
0692
0698
0703
0708
ara4
0725

Animals—Bee Culture

: Base Metals

: Base Metals—Iron

: Fuels—Coal

: Fuels—Petroleum

: Other—Lime and Cement

1930-1939 cont.

Manufactures; Manufacturing

Manufactures; Manutfacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manutacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:
Manufactures; Manufacturing:

cont.

Metals

Metals—iron; Steel

Leather

Textiles

Textiles—Cotton

Drugs; Pharmaceutical Preparations
Foods—Cerea! Products
Beverages

General; Chemicals and Dyes
Alcohol

Automobiles

Helium

Liquid Fuel

Matches

Communication and Transportation

Post

Post: Laws; Regulations
Post: Rates; Postage

Post: Equipment

Post: Postal Savings Banks

Post: Complaints Against Service

Telegraph: Laws; Regulations
Telegraph: Codes

17



0742
0758
0759

Wireless Telegraph: Laws; Regulations
Telephone
Wireless Telephone

Reel 55

1930-1939 cont.

Wireless Telephone cont.

Wireless Telephone: Laws; Regulations
Railways

Aviation

Aviation: Laws; Regulations

Aviation: Landing Fields

Automobiles

Automobiles: Laws; Regulations
Navigation: Laws; Regulations—Danzig
Navigation: Concessions; Contracts; Subsidies
Waterways

Waterways: Rivers

Waterways: Canals

Reel 56

0001
0079
0212
0230
0258
0506
1208
1224
1273

1930-1939 cont.

Waterways: Canals cont.

Merchant Vessels

Merchant Vessels: Passenger Regulations—Load Line
Public Press

Public Press: Newspapers

Public Press: Newspapers—Clippings; ltems

Public Press: News-Gathering Agencies—World
Public Press: News-Gathering Agencies—U.S.S.R.
Public Press: Restrictions

Reel 57

0001
(URR

0442
0535

1940-1941

Political Affairs: 1940

Political Affairs: 1941

Political Affairs: Chief Executive—Ex-Kaiser Wilhetm Il
Political Affairs: Cabinet; Ministry—Hitler, Adolf
Government

18




0569
0573
0628
0643
0646
0654
0703

0706
o721
0724
0731
0797
0804
o811
0814
0819
0836
0888
0923
0924

Government: Citizenship

Government: Territory

Executive Departments: Foreign Office

Legislative Branch of the Government: Organization
Juridical Matters: Laws; Procedures

Juridical Matters: Laws; Procedures—Criminal

Juridical Matters: Laws; Procedures—Criminal: Offenses Against Public Health;,
Safety; Morals; Comfort

Juridical Matters: Laws; Procedures—Probate
Juridical Matters: Laws; Procedures—Bankruptcy
Public Order; Safety: Police Organization

Public Health

Public Health: Vital Statistics—Births

Public Health: Hygiene; Sanitation—Personal Hygiene
Government: Citizenship—Passports

Public Health: Practice of Medicine; Surgery
Charities; Philanthropic Organizations: Aimshouses; Hospitals; Asylums
Military Aftairs

Military Affairs: Espionage; Propaganda; Intelligence
Military Equipment and Supplies: Subsistence

Military Equipment and Supplies: General

Reel 58

0001
0011
0014
0019
0029
0055
0057
0058
0059
0269
0274
0551
0626
0628
0630
0635
0638
0654

1940-1941 cont.

Military Equipment and Supplies: Aircraft

Naval Affairs

Naval Personnel

Movements of Naval Vesels

Naval Equipment and Supplies

Naval Equipment and Supplies: Naval and Coaling Stations; Yards—Haiti; Colombia
Naval Equipment and Supplies: Naval and Coaling Stations; Yards—France
Naval Equipment and Supplies: Fuel—Oil

Social Matters: People—Race Problems

Social Matters: Language; Literature

Social Matters: Religion; Church

Social Matters: Amusements; Sports—Motion Pictures

Social Matters: Holidays

History: Public Records

History: Commemorative Celebrations

Education: Cultural Relations; Exchanges—Hungary

Education: Cultural Relations; Exchanges—Bulgaria

Economic Matters

19



0903
0306
0920
1329

Economic Matters: Statistics—Census
Economic Matters: Statistics—Cost of Living
Economic Matters: Statistics—Food Conditions
Economic Matters: Statistics—Fuel Conditions

Reel 59

0001

0037
0142

0149
0172
0175
0322
0357

0452
0482
0820
0881
0896
0908
0945
0965
0973
0976
0991
1011

1076
1098
1113
1221
1222
1240
1269
1270
1277
1343
1367

1940-1941 cont.

Economic Matters: Capital—Investment of
Economic Matters: Capital—Cooperative Systems; Rural Credits
Economic Matters: Labor

Economic Matters: Hazardous Employments—Employers’ Liability; Workmen'’s
Compensation: Air Raids

Economic Matters: Insurance—Life

Economic Matters: Pensions—O!d-Age

Financial Conditions

Financial Conditions: Taxation

Financial Conditions: Taxation—income; Excess Profits: American Citizens
Financial Conditions: Taxation—Bulgaria

Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency

Financial Conditions: Coinage; Currency—Exchange
Financial Conditions: Banks; Banking

Financial Conditions: Exchanges—Stock

Lands

Intellectual and industrial Property: Patents

intellectual and Industrial Property: Trademarks; Trade Names
Intetlectual and Industrial Property: Copyrights

immigration

Industrial Matters

Industrial Matters: Expositions; Exhibitions

Agriculture

Agriculture: Field Crops—Grains

Mines; Mining; Mine Products: Base Metals—Copper: Allied Blockade
Mines; Mining; Mine Products: Fuels—Coal

Mines; Mining; Mine Products: Fuels—Petroleum

Engineering: Marine

Manufactures; Manufacturing: Metals—Iron; Steel
Manufactures; Manufacturing: Textiles

Manutfactures; Manufacturing: General

Communication and Transportation

Post: Laws, Regulations

Wireless Telegraph

Wireless Telephone

20




Wireless Telephone: Laws; Regulations
Railways

Street Railways

Aviation

Automobiles

Automobiles: Laws; Regulations

Merchant Vessels

Public Press: Newspapers

Public Press: Newspapers—Clippings; Items

21



SUBJECT INDEX

Aircraft
military affairs 20: 0092; 58: 0001

Air defense; protection
military affairs 19: 0610; 20: 0092;
58: 0001

Air ralds
hazardous employments §9: 0142
street railways 59: 1395

Agriculture
field crops—alkaloidal plants: tobacco
53: 0307
field crops—fibers: cotton 53: 0304
field crops—grains 53: 0286; 59: 1046
garden crops 53: 0316
general 53: 0001; 59: 1011
industrial matters—expositions; exhibi-
tions 52: 0936
machinery 52: 0936
pests 63: 0275
soil; properties; tillage—reclamation
53: 0262
technical education 26: 0097
trees—general 53: 0329
trees—lumbering 53: 0332
trees—rubber 53: 0352
Alcohol
manufactures 54: 0533
Aliens
rights to sue in the national courts
14: 0404
see also Emigration; Immigration
Alkaloidal plants
tobacco 53: 0307
“All Quiet on the Western Front”
motion pictures 25: 0349
Allied blockade
base metals 59: 1076

Almshouses; hospitals; asylums
16: 0669; 57: 0819

Animal husbandry

domestic animals—bee culture
53: 0384

domestic animals—stock raising:
sheep; goats; wool 53: 0375

expositions; exhibitions 52: 0956

fisheries 53: 0392

practice of veterinary medicine
53: 0356

wild animals; game laws 53: 0382

Athletic festival
outdoor sports 25: 0459

Attorneys; practice of law
national courts 14: 0062

Amusements; sports
general 24: 0930; 25: 0001
motion pictures—"All Quiet on the
Western Front” 25: 0349
motion pictures—"“Bleeding Germany”
25: 0368
motion pictures—general 25: 0155;
58: 0551
motion pictures—“The Merry Widow"
25: 0372
outdoor sports—athletic festival
25: 0459
outdoor sports—olympic games
25: 0379
outdoor sports—spartakiade 25: 0447
prize fighting 25: 0484
public entertainment 25: 0138
Austria

emigration 52: 0558
taxation 44: 0842




Automobiles
general 55: 0789; 59: 1400
laws; regulations 59: 1404
manufactures; manufacturing 54: 0600

Aviation
general 55: 0569; 59: 1397
landing fields 55: 0769
laws; regulations 55: 0723
military 20: 0092; 58: 0001

Bankruptcy
laws; procedures 14: 0912; 57: 0721

Banks; banking

general 48: 0784-0840; 49: 0001-0910;
50: 0001-0480, 0596;
51: 0001-0778; 59: 0820

interest; discount 51: 0946; 52: 0001

Liberia 52: 0032

Reichsbank 50: 0508

see also Financial conditions

Base metals
Allied blockade 59: 1076
copper 59: 1076
general 53: 0500
iron 53: 0505
see also Manufactures; manufacturing

Beverages
manufactures; manufacturing 54: 0317
military affairs—subsistence 57: 0923

Births
vital statistics 57: 0797

“Bleeding Germany”
motion pictures 25: 0368

Bolivia
military bases 20: 0060

Bolshevism; Boishevist activities
European Peasents Congress, First
9: 0086
general 8: 0419-0940; 9: 0001-0083
German Communist Party 9: 0145
German Peasents Congress, First
9: 0130
International Negro Conference
9: 0140
Socialist Labor International 9: 0190
Soviet trade delegation 9: 0187
see also Political affairs
Bondholders
financial conditions 43: 0407
“Book burning”
libraries 26: 0194
Bulgaria
cultural relations; exchanges 58: 0638
taxation 59: 0434

Cabinet; ministry
general 11: 0663
Hitler, Adolf 11: 0778; 12: 0001;
57: 0442

Calamities; disasters
relief campaigns 26: 0568

Canais
waterways 55: 0986; 56: 0001

Canary Islands
naval and coaling stations 20: 0862

Capital

combinations in restraint of trade
31: 0045

cooperative systems; rural credits
30: 0541; 59: 0032

corporations 30: 0651; 31: 0001

general 30: 0492

investment of 30: 0505; 59: 0001

Mexico 30: 0539

see also Financial conditions

Census
economic matters 29: 0903; 58: 0903
see also Economic matters

Ceremonials
etiquette 26: 0513
see also Etiquette

Charities; philanthropic organizations
almshouses, hospitals; asylums
16: 0669; 57: 0819
almshouses; hospitals; asylums—Eitin-
gon 16: 0708

Chemicals; dyes
manufactures; manufacturing 54: 0369

Chief executive
general 11: 0560
Hindenburg, President 11: 0572
Wilhelm lI, Ex-Kaiser 11; 0648;
57. 0440
see also Political affairs

Citizenship
general 12: 0298; 57: 0569
passports 12: 0413; 57: 0811
passports—fees 12: 0425
see also Government

Civil service
13: 0607
see also Government

Coal
mines; mining; mine products—fuels
53: 0538; 59: 1098
see also Mines; mining; mine products
Coinage; currency
exchange 45: 0137-0903;



46: 0001-0628; 47: 0001-0656;
- 48: 0001-0402; 59: 0482
general 45: 0044; 59: 0452

Colombia
navy and coaling stations 58: 0055

Colonial aspirations and claims
12: 0430; 13: 0001

Commemorative celebrations
25: 0548; 58: 0630

Concessions; contracts; subsidies
navigation 55: 0833
Conditions
economic 26: 0581-0918;
27: 0001-0875; 28: 0001-0957;
29: 0001
financial 34: 0222-0461;
35: 0001-0901; 36: 0001;
37: 0001-0561; 38: 0001-0883;
39: 0001; 40: 0001; 41: 0001-0731;
42: 0001-0726; 43: 0001-0156
labor 31: 0052-0661; 32: 0001-0606
political 9: 0192-0919; 10: 0001-0978;
11: 0001-0544
see also Political affairs; Military af-
fairs—general
Congresses and conferences
Conference of Ambassadors 16: 0888
European Peasents Congress, First
9: 0086
German Peasents Congress, First
9: 0130
International Negro Conference
9: 0140
Leipzig Congress 14: 0877

Constitution
Weimar 12: 0286
see also Government

Cooperative systems,; rural credits
30: 0541, 59: 0032

Copper
base metals 59: 1076

Copyrights.
59: 0965

Correction and punishment
general 16: 0645
prisons 16: 0648

Cost of living
29: 0923; 30: 0001; 58: 0906
see also Economic matters

Cotton
agriculture—field crops 53: 0304
exchange 52: 0122
manufactures; manufacturing—textiles
53: 0237

24

Courts, national
attorneys; practice of law 14: 0062
court officers 14: 0057
general 14: 0024
see also Juridical matters

Crime; criminal organizations
15: 0168

Cultural relations; exchanges
Bulgaria 58: 0638
general 26: 0105
Hungary 26: 0127; 58: 0635
Italy 26: 0151
Japan 26: 0190
U.S. 26: 0122

Danzig
navigation 55: 0831

Deaths
vital statistics 16: 0472

Deutsches Ausland Institut
26: 0264

Disarmament
16: 0912
_see also Military affairs

Disposal of the dead
cremation 16: 0483

Domestic animais
bee culture 53: 0384
stock raising—sheep; goats; wool
53: 0375
see also Animal husbandry

Drugs; pharmaceuticals
manufactures; manufacturing 54: 0268

Eastern Trade Fair
52: 0925

Economic matters
capital—combinations in restraint of
trade 31: 0045
capital—cooperative systems; rural
credits 30: 0541; 59: 0032
capital—corporations 30: 0651;
31: 0001
capital—general 30: 0492
capital—investment 30: 0505, 0539;
59: 0001
census 29: 0903; 58: 0903
conditions 26: 0581-0918;
27: 0001-0875; 28: 0001-0957;
29: 0001
cost of living 29: 0923; 30: 0001,
58: 0906
food conditions 30: 0084
Four-Year Plan 29: 0510
fuel conditions 58: 1329
general 58: 0654




hazardous employments 34: 0011;

59: 0142
housing; dwellings; rents 30: 0412
insurance—accident 34: 0150
insurance—fire 34: 0128
insurance—general 34: 0119
insurance—life 34: 0133; 59: 0149
insurance—social 34: 0019
insurance—unemployment 33: 0787;

59: 0142
labor—conditions 31: 0052-0661;

32: 0001-0606
labor—general 59: 0037
labor—hours; wages 31: 0048,;

32: 0736-0944; 33: 0001-0755
labor—insurance 33: 0787
labor—organizations; unions 33: 0940
labor—relations with employers

33: 0953
labor—slavery; compulsory labor

34: 0001
labor—strikes and lockouts 33: 0957
Mexico 30: 0539
pensions—military 34: 0154
pensions—old-age 34: 0160; 59: 0172

Education

academic—higher 25: 0950; 26: 0001

general 25: 0637

libraries—“book burning”; propaganda
26: 0194

professional 26: 0093

reciprocal recognition of diplomas
26: 0099

technical-—-agricultural 26: 0097

Eitingon
almshouses; hospitals; asylums
16: 0708

Emigration
Austria 52: 0558
general 52: 0485
U.S.S.R. 52: 0555
see also Immigration

Engineering
general 53: 0904
marine 53: 0906; 59: 1221
power—electric 53: 0946
power—water 53: 0923

Etiquette
ceremonials 26: 0513
general 26: 0497
precedence 26: 0521
salutes 26: 0537

Exchange
cotton 52: 0122
general 52: 0034

stock 52: 0048; 59: 0881
see also Financial conditions

Executive departments
foreign office 13: 0697; 57: 0628
general 13: 0676

Field crops
alkaloidal plants—tobacco 53: 0307
fibers—cotton 53: 0304
grains 53: 0286; 59: 1046

Financial conditions
Austria 44; 0842
banks; banking—general
48: 0784-0840; 49: 0001-0910;
50: 0001-0480, 0596;
51: 0001-0778; 59: 0820
banks; banking—interest; discount
43: 0809; 51: 0946; 52: 0001
banks; banking—Reichsbank annual re-
ports 50: 0508
bondholders 43: 0407
Bulgaria 59: 0434
coinage; currency—exchange
45: 0137-0903; 46: 0001-0628;
47: 0001-0656; 48: 0001-0402;
59: 0482
coinage; currency—general 45: 0044,
59: 0452
conditions 34: 0222-0461;
35: 0001-0901; 36: 0001;
37: 0001-0561; 38: 0001-0883;
39: 0001; 40: 0001; 41: 0001-0731;
42: 0001-0726; 43: 0001-0156
exchange—cotton 52: 0122
exchange—general 52: 0034
exchange—stock 52: 0048; 59: 0881
general 59: 0175
Italy 45: 0027
Liberia 52: 0032
lotteries 45: 0040
Rumania 44: 0848
taxation—American citizens
taxation—double 44: 0697, 0842
taxation—general 43: 0874; 44: 0001;
59: 0322
taxation—income; excess profits
44: 0697
taxation—inheritance 44: 0907;
45: 0001
taxation—residence 44: 0685

Fine arts
general 23: 0835
music 23: 0852

Firearms; ammunition; explosives
regulations governing 15: 0303



Fisherles
animal husbandry 53: 0392
Flag
general 13: 0388
indignities and insults to, and desecra-
tion—U.S. 13: 0526
laws and customs regulating use
13: 0512
“Osorio Incident” 13: 0550

Food conditions
30: 0084; 58: 0920
see also Economic matters

Foods
cereal products 54: 0296

Foreign Office
13: 0697, 57: 0628
see also Executive departments

Four-Year Plan
29: 0510
see also Economic matters

France
naval and coaling stations 58: 0057

Franco-German Soclety
26: 0465

Freemasonry
26: 0468

Fuel conditions
58: 1329

Fuels
coal 53: 0538; 59: 1098
liquid 54: 0613
petroleum 53: 0763; 59: 1113

Garden crops
63: 0316
see also Agriculture

German Communist Party
9: 0145
see also Bolshevism; Bolshevist
activities
German Foreign Club
26: 0259

German Peasents Congress, First
9: 0130

Government

cabinet; ministry—general 11: 0663

cabinet; ministry—Hitler, Adolf
11: 0778; 12: 0001; 57: 0442

chief executive-—general 11: 0560

chief executive—Hindenburg, Presi-
dent 11: 0572

chief executive—Wilhelm |, Ex-Kaiser
11: 0648; 57: 0440

citizenship—general 12: 0298; 57: 0569
citizenship—passports 12: 0413, 0425;
57: 0811
citizenship—registration 12: 0392
civil service 13: 0607
constitution—Weimar 12: 0286
executive departments—Foreign Office
13: 0697; 57: 0628
executive departments—general
13: 0676
flag 13: 0388, 0512, 0526, 0550
general 12: 0134; 57: 0535
legislative branch—organization
57: 0643
legislative branch—proceedings
13: 0897
seal 13: 0596
suffrage—women 12: 0428
territory—colonial aspirations and
claims 12: 0430; 13: 0001
territory—general 57: 0573
see also Political affairs

Grains
field crops 53: 0286; 59: 1046
see also Agriculture

Haiti
naval and coaling stations 58: 0055

Harbors; docks
16: 0882

Hazardous employments
employers’ liability; workmen’'s compen-
sation—air raids 59: 0142
prevention of accidents and injury
34: 0011

Helium
manufactures; manufacturing 54: 0606

Hindenburg, President
11: 0572

History
commemorative celebrations 25: 0548;
58: 0630
general 25: 0533
monuments; statues; memorials
25: 0538
public records 58: 0628

Hitler, Adolf
cabinet; ministry 11: 0778; 12: 0001;
57: 0442
see also Political affairs; Government;
National Socialism

Holidays
25: 0494, 58: 0626
see also Commemorative celebrations




Hours; wages
31: 0048; 32: 0736-0944;
33: 0001-0755
see also Labor
Housing; dwellings; rents
30: 0412
see also Economic matters

Hungary

cultural relations; exchanges 26: 0127

58: 0635

Hygiene; sanitation
personal hygiene—general 57: 0804
personal hygiene—Sterilization Law
16: 0507

Iceland
military bases 20: 0085
Immigration
52: 0366; 59: 0973
Income; excess profits
Taxation 44: 0697; 59: 0357

Industrial matters
expositions; exhibitions—agricultural
machinery 52: 0936

expositions; exhibitions—animails; furs

52: 0956

expositions; exhibitions—Eastern
Trade Fair

expositions; exhibitions—general
52: 0685; 59: 0991

National Socialist control 52: 0568

insurance
accident 34: 0150
fire 34: 0128
general 34: 0119
life 34: 0133; 59: 0149
social 34: 0019
unemployment 33: 0787
war risk 34: 0132

Intellectual and industrial property
copyrights 59: 0965
patents 52: 0294; 59:0908
Persia (Iran) 52: 0362
trademarks; trade names 52: 0347,
59: 0945

Interest; discount

43: 0809; 51: 0946; 52: 0001
see also Banks; banking

International Negro Conference
9: 0140
Iran

intellectual and industrial property
52: 0362

27

Iron and steel
manufactures; manufacturing—metals
53: 0022; 59: 1222
mines; mining; mine products 53: 0505

Raly
cultural relations; exchanges 26: 0151
taxation 45; 0027

Japan
cultural relations; exchanges 26: 0190

Juridical matters

general 14: 0001; 57: 0646

jurisdiction—general 14: 0326

jurisdiction—rights of aliens to sue in
the national courts 14: 0404

laws; procedures—bankruptcy
14: 0912; 57: 0721

laws; procedures—commercial
14: 0802

laws; procedures—criminal 14: 0410,
0692, 0700, 0786; 57: 0654, 0703

laws; procedures—general 14: 0410

laws; procedures—probate 14: 0883;
57: 0706

Leipzig Congress 14: 0877

national courts—attorneys; practice of
law 14: 0062

national courts—court officers
14: 0057

national courts—general 14: 0024

Labor
conditions 31: 0052-0661;
32: 0001-0606
general 59: 0037
hours; wages 31: 0048; 32: 0736-0944;
33: 0001-0755
insurance 33: 0787
organizations; unions 33: 0940
relations with employers 33: 0953
slavery, compulsory labor 34: 0001
strikes and lockouts 33: 0957
see also Hazardous employments

Lands
general 52: 0132; 59: 0896
U.S. 52: 0291

Language; literature
23: 0755; 58: 0269

Laws; procedures

bankruptcy 14: 0912; 57: 0721

commercial 14: 0802

criminal—general 14: 0410; 57: 0654

criminal—offenses against interna-
tional law 14: 0786

criminal—offenses against the govern-
ment 14: 0700



criminal—offenses against the pubtic
health; safety; morals; comfort
57: 0703

criminal—offenses against the public
peace 14;: 0692

general 14: 0410

Leipzig Congress 14: 0877

probate 14: 0883; 57: 0706

see also Juridical matters

Laws; regulations
automobiles 55: 0820; 59: 1404
aviation 55: 0723
flag 13: 0512
navigation—Danzig 55: 0831
post 54: 0674; 59: 1277
telegraph 54: 0724
wireless telegraph 54: 0742
wireless telephone 55: 0377; 59: 1372

Leather
manufactures; manufacturing 53: 0125

Legislative branch
organization 57: 0643
proceedings 13: 0897
see also Government-

Lelpzig Congress
laws; procedures 14: 0877

Liberia
banks; banking 52: 0032

Libraries
“book burning” 26: 0194
propaganda 26: 0194

Liquors
regulations governing 15. 0479

Lotteries
45: 0040

Manners; customs
dress 24: 0830
general 24: 0827
marriage; divorce 24: 0836
see also Etiquette

Manufactures; manufacturing
alcohol 54: 0533
automobiles 54: 0600
beverages 54: 0317
chemicals; dyes 54: 0369
drugs; pharmaceuticals 54: 0268
foods—cereal products 54: 0296
general 53: 0992; 54: 0001, 0369;
59: 1269
helium 54: 0606
leather §3: 0125
liquid fuel 54: 0613
matches 54: 0634
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metals—iron; steel 53: 0022; 59: 1222
textites—cotton 53: 0237
textiles—generat 53: 0134; 59: 1240

Merchant vessels
general 56: 0079; 59: 1408
passenger regulations—load line
56: 0212
see also Waterways

Metais
copper 59: 1076
general 53: 0500
iron; steel 53: 0022, 0505; 59: 1222

Mexico
capital—investment of 30: 0539
military affairs 19: 0785

Middle class
social matters—people 20: 0883

Military affairs

admission of foreigners for service or
study to military establishments—
Mexico 19: 0785

air defense 19: 0610

Bolivia 20: 0060

‘ disarmament 16: 0912

espionage; propaganda; intelligence

57: 0888

general 16: 0922; 17: 0001-0459;
18: 0001; 19: 0001-0519; 57: 0836

Ilceland 20: 0085

maneuvers—general 19: 0643

maneuvers—rifie clubs 19: 0645

Mexico 19: 0785

movement of troops 19: 0790

paramilitary groups 16: 0912

pensions 34: 0154

U.S. 19: 0616

Military equipment and supplies

aircraft 20: 0092; 58: 0001

air protection 19: 0610; 20: 0092;
58: 0001

bases—Bolivia 20: 0060

bases—Iceland 20: 0085

general 19: 0794; 20: 0001; 57: 0924

subsistence 57: 0923

Military personnel
auxiliary services 19: 0776
commissioned officers 19: 0660
enlisted men—conscription; draft
19: 0671
general 19: 0653

Mines; mining; mine products
allied blockade 59: 1076
base metals—copper 59: 1076
base metals—general 53: 0500




base metals—iron 53: 0505
fuels—coal 53: 0538; 59: 1098
fuels—petroleum 53: 0763; 59: 1113
general 53: 0428

lime and cement 53: 0900

Monuments; statues; memorials
25: 0538

Motion pictures -
“All Quiet on the Western Front”
25: 0349 ,
“Bleeding Germany" 25: 0368
general 25: 0155; 58: 0551
“The Merry Widow" 25: 0372
see also Amusements; sports

Municipal government
15: 0001

Narcotics
regulations governing 15: 0499;
16: 0001 ’

National Chamber of German Culture
20: 0875

National courts
attorneys; practice of law 14: 0062
court officers 14: 0057 ’
general 14: 0024

National Socialism
control—industrial matters 52: 0568
police organization 15: 0083; 57: 0724
see also Political affairs

Naval affairs
general 20: 0371; 58: 0011
movements of vessels 20: 0387;
58: 0019
personnel 58: 0014

Naval equipment and supplies
fuel—oil 58: 0058
general 20: 0394; 58: 0029
naval and coaling stations—Canary Is-
lands 20: 0862
naval and coaling stations—Colombia
58: 0055
naval and coaling stations—France
58: 0057 -
naval and coaling stations—Haiti
58: 0055
Negroes
International Conference 9: 0140
Newspapers
clippings,; items 56: 0506; 59: 1470
general 56: 0258; 59: 1448
see also Public press
Olympic games
25: 0379

“Osorio Incident”
13: 0550

Outdoor sports
athletic festival 25: 0459
olympic games 25: 0379
spartakiade 25: 0447

Paramilitary groups
- general 16: 0912
rifle clubs 19: 0645

Passports
fees 12: 0425
general 12: 0413; 57: 0811

Patents
52: 0294; 59: 0908

Peasants
International Congress—European
9: 0086
International Congress—German
9: 0130

Pensions
military 34: 0154
old-age 34: 0160; 59: 0172
see also Insurance

People
middle class 20: 0883
race problems 20: 0891; 21: 0001;
22: 0001-0835; 23: 0001-0466;
58: 0059

Persia
see lran

Petroleum
53: 0763; 59. 1113
see also Fuels

Police organization
National Socialist 15: 0083; 57: 0724
Weimar 15: 0007

Political affairs
general 1: 0001; 2: 0001; 3: 0001;
4: 0001; 5: 0001; 6: 0001; 7: 0001;
57: 0001-0111
situation reports 9: 0192-0919;
10: 0001-0978; 11: 0001-0544
see also Bolshevism; Government

Post
complaints against service 54; 0708
equipment 54: 0698
general 54: 0661
laws; regulations 54: 0674, 59: 1277
postal savings bank 54: 0703
rates; postage 54: 0692

Power
electric 53: 0946



water 53: 0923
see also Engineering

Prisons
16: 0645, 0648

Probate
laws; procedures 14: 0883; 57: 0706
see also Juridical matters

Public entertainment
25: 0138

Public health
disposal of the dead—cremation
16: 0483
general 16: 0421; 57: 0731
hygiene and sanitation--personal hy-
giene 16: 0507; 57: 0804

practice of medicine; surgery; dentistry

16: 0578, 0637, 57: 0814

supervision of food and drugs 57: 0797

vital statistics—births 57: 0797
vital statistics—deaths 16: 0472
vital statistics—general 16: 0450

Public order; safety
crime; criminal organization 15: 0168
municipal government 15:- 0001

police organization—National Socialist

15: 0083; 57: 0724

police organization—Weimar 15: 0007

Public press

general 56: 0230

news-gathering agencies—U.S.S.F.
56: 1224

news-gathering agencies—World
56: 1208

newspapers—clippings; items
56: 0506; 59: 1470

newspapers—general 56: 0258;
59: 1448

restrictions 56: 1273

Public works
general 16: 0783
harbors; docks 16: 0882
roads; streets; highways 16: 0831
sewerage 16: 0820
water supply 16: 0800

Race problems
20: 0891; 21: 0001; 22: 0001-0835;
23: 0001-0466; 58: 0059

Rallways
general 55: 0384; 59: 1385
street 59: 1395

Regulations governing
firearms; ammunition; explosives
15: 0303
residence; trade; travel 15: 0171
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sex relations—prostitution 16: 0379
street traffic 16: 0381
traffic in liquors and habit-forming
drugs
Reichsbank

annual reports 50: 0508
see also Banks; banking

Religion; church
23: 0861; 24: 0001; 58: 0274

Roads; streets; highways
16: 0831

Rotary Club
26: 0472

Rubber
5§3: 0352

Rumania
taxation 44: 0848

Salutes
etiquette 26: 0537

Seal
government 13: 0596
see also Flag

Sewerage
16: 0820

Sex relations
regulations governing 16: 0379

Slavery; compulsory labor
34: 0001
see also Labor

Socialist Labor international
9: 0190

Social matters
see specific topic

Socleties
Deutsches Ausland Institut 26: 0264
Franco-German Society 26: 0465
Freemasonry 26: 0468
German Foreign Club 26: 0259
Rotary Club 26: 0472

Soil; properties; tillage
reclamation 53: 0262

Soviet trade delegation
9: 0187

Spartiakade
outdoor sports 25: 0447

Sterilization Law
hygiene; sanitation 16: 0507

Stock
exchange 52: 0048; 59: 0881

Street traffic
regulations governing 16: 0381




Strikes and lockouts
33: 0953, 0957

see also Labor

Subsidies
navigation 55: 0833

Suffrage
women 12: 0428

Taxation
American citizens 59: 0357
Austria 44; 0842
Bulgaria 59: 0434
double 44: 0842, 0848
general 43: 0874; 44: 0001; 59: 0322
income; excess profits 44: 0697;
59: 0357
inheritance 44: 0807; 45: 0001
Italy 45: 0027
residence 44: 0685
Rumania 44: 0848

Telegraph
codes 54: 0725
laws; regulations 54: 0724
wireless—qgeneral 59: 1343
wireless—laws; regulations 54 0742

Telephone
general 54: 0758
wireless—general 54: 0759; 55: 0001;
59: 1367
wireless—laws; regulations 55: 0377;
5§9: 1372

Territory
colonial claims and aspirations
12: 0430; 13: 0001
general 57: 0573

Textiles
cotton 53: 0237
general 53: 0134; 59: 1240
see also Fibers
Trademarks; trade names
52: 0347; 59: 0945
see also Intellectual and industrial
property

Trees
general 53: 0329
lumbering 53: 0332
rubber 53: 0352

u.s.

cultural relations; exchanges 26: 0122

flag—indignities and insults to, and
desecration of 13: 0526

lands 52: 0291

military affairs—intelligence reports
19: 0616

taxation—income; excess profits
59: 0357

see also Political affairs

U.S.S.R.
emigraton 52: 0555
public press 56: 1224
trade delegation 9: 0187
see also Bolshevism; Political affairs

Water supply
16: 0800

Waterways
canals 55: 0986, 56: 0001
general 55: 0845
rivers 55: 0875

Weimar
constitution 12. 0286
police organization 15: 0007
see also Government; Political affairs

Wilhelm Ii, ex-Kaiser
chief executive; sovereign 11: 0648;
57: 0400

Wireless telegraph
general 59: 1343
laws; regulations 54: 0742

Wireless telephone
general 54: 0759; 55: 0001; 59: 1367
laws; regulations 55: 0377; 59: 1372
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